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Do you think Britain should continue to have a
monarchy in the future, or should it be replaced
with an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy
Should have an elected head of state instead
Don't know

Thinking about the future monarch, which of the
following would you prefer?

Prince Charles should succeed as King after Queen
Elizabeth Il
Prince William should succeed as King after Queen
Elizabeth Il instead of Prince Charles
Neither — there should be no monarch after Queen
Elizabeth Il
Don't know
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Gender Age Social Region
YOUGOV Total | Male|Female 18-24 i“; 56‘1 65+ A?C C2DE|London zis:tﬁf M"‘I’V':I';is' North|Scotland
Weighted Sample[1626(790| 836 | 177 [678]392|379( 927|699 | 195 546 353 |392| 140
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
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Nov '19 Oct
At times of national crisis or instability, how
important a role do you think the Queen plays as
Head of State?
Very important 31 37 |34 M 11 29 46 57| 37 38 35 44 34 33 36
Fairly important 25 26 |25 27 | 23 30 28 21|27 26| 21 28 27 28 23
TOTAL IMPORTANT 56 63 59 68 34 59 74 78 64 64 56 72 61 61 59
Not very important 22 18 20 16 | 26 21 13 13| 19 16 20 15 20 17 17
Not importantatall 12 12 |14 10 [ 22 13 9 6| 11 12 11 8 12 14 19
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 34 30 34 26 48 34 22 19 30 28 31 23 32 31 36
Don'tknow 9 7|7 7 |18 8 4 2|5 9| 13 5 7 8 4
Do you think the Queen should take a more
active role in politics, or should she continue to
keep out of politics?
Should take a more active role in politics 21 23 |23 23 35 27 22 13|23 24 28 20 23 26 24
Should continue to keep out of politics 68 65 |66 64 | 46 58 70 82| 68 62 56 69 66 64 66
Don'tknow 12 1 ]10 12 |20 15 8 5| 9 15 17 11 10 10 10
2-3O0ct 2-4
19 Oct
In the past Prince Charles has often spoken out
on subjects he feels strongly about, such as the
environment, architecture and planning and
alternative medicine and has written to
government ministers about them. Do you think
it is appropriate or inappropriate for Charles to
contact government ministers about policy
issues like these?
Appropriate 61 63 |61 64 | 58 65 61 62| 64 61 59 65 62 62 63
Inappropriate 25 24 (29 20 |23 19 29 30|24 25| 21 27 21 26 23
Don'tknow 15 13 110 15 18 15 10 8 |12 14| 21 9 16 12 13
Who do you think will have the most influence on
the future of the Royal family in the next decade?
Prince Charles and Camilla 10 12 |14 M 9 9 14 17|12 13 9 11 17 14 6
Prince William and Kate 65 68 |63 73 | 39 69 73 75|69 67 61 74 66 64 70
Prince Harry and Meghan 9 7 7 7 22 7 4 1 7 7 10 6 5 7 8
Don'tknow 16 13 | 16 9 29 14 9 6|13 12| 20 8 11 15 16
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